Case 1:18-cv-10936-JSR Document 226 Filed 02/13/19 Page 1 of 4

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Index Number: 1:18-CV-10936

Date Filed:

ATTORNEY(S) CIVIL ACTION GROUP DBA APS INTERNATIONAL . LTD 7800 GLENROY ROAD MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55439 | HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

PH: (800) 328-7171

Court/Return Date:

PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND, LP, ET AL

Plaintiff

VS PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, ET AL

Defendant

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Brian Nolan, being sworn deposes and states that, the Deponent is not a party herein, is over the age of 18 years and resides in the State of New York.

That on 2/12/2019, at 12:48 PM at 100 QUENTIN ROOSEVELT BLVD, SUITE 400, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530, Deponent served the within SUMMONS AND AMEMED COMPLAINT W/EXHIBITS 1-101 COURT ORDER FILED 1/24/2019 On: MEADOWS CAPITAL LLC. therein named, (hereinafter referred to as "subject").

By delivering to and leaving with LAURA BENDHI said individual to be Authorized who specifically stated he/she was authorized to accept service on behalf of the Corporation/Government Agency/Entity. A description of LAURA BENDHI is as follows:

Sex: Female Color of skin: White Color of hair: Blonde Age: 36 - 50 Yrs. Height: 5ft4in-5ft8in Weight: 131-160 Lbs. Other:

Syprn to before me on February 13, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC SINTE OF New York
No. 01Gl6337114: Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires February 16, 2020

Process Server Please Sign Brian Nolan

Lic#

Job #: 1904370

Client's File No.: 153118-0016

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

| Southern District of | New York |
|--|--|
| Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation), et ano. Plaintiff(s) v. Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et al. Defendant(s) | Civil Action No. 1:18-cv-10936-JSR |
| SUMMONS IN A CI | VIL ACTION |
| To: (Defendant's name and address) SEE ATTACHED RIDER | |
| A lawsuit has been filed against you. Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (no are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or e P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be a served on the plaintiff and answer to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. | imployee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. of the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of six be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, |
| Whose name and address are: Warren E. Gluck, Esq., Holland & If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entere You also must file your answer or motion with the court. | d against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. |
| | CLERK OF COURT |
| Date: 2/6/2019 | /s/ P. Canales Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk |
| MILLEGA | digitality of Clerk or Deputy Clerk |



AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)

Civil Action No. 1:18-cv-10936-JSR

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

| This summons for (nam | e of individual and title, if any) | | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| eived by me on (date) | · · | | |
| ☐ I personally served | the summons on the individual at | (place) | |
| | | on (date) | ; or |
| ☐ I left the summons a | at the individual's residence or us | sual place of abode with (name) | e . |
| | , a person | of suitable age and discretion who res | sides there, |
| on (date) | , and mailed a copy to th | ne individual's last known address; or | |
| ☐ I served the summo | ns on (name of individual) | | , who |
| designated by law to a | ccept service of process on behal | f of (name of organization) | |
| | | on (date) | ; or |
| ☐ I returned the summ | ons unexecuted because | | ; (|
| ☐ Other (specify): | | | |
| Guior (specify). | | | |
| | | | |
| My fees are \$ | for travel and \$ | for services, for a total of \$ | 0.00 |
| | | | |
| I declare under penalty | of perjury that this information i | s true. | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Sarvar's signature | |
| | | Server's signature | |
| | | Server's signature Printed name and title | |
| · | | | |
| | | | |

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:

RIDER TO SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) v. Platinum Management (NY) LLC et al., No. 1:18-cv-10936-JSR (S.D.N.Y.)

Meadows Capital LLC 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd., Suite 400 Garden City, NY 11530

99 Commerce Plaza Albany, NY 12231

Abraham C. Grossman 1569 49th Street Brooklyn, NY 11219

Golda Wilk 377 Lange Leemstraat, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium

David Gichtin 3403 Overbrook Road Pikesville, MD 21208

Ora Gichtin 3403 Overbrook Road Pikesville, MD 21208